INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
PRODUCT SPE

ONLY ONTHIS

TEGERA® 293

Leather glove, winter-lined, full grain goatskin, polyester, Thinsulate 40g, Cat. Il,

black, white, yellow, high visibility colour, wind and waterproof back, waterproof,
elasticated 360°, for allround work

EN 420:2003 EN 388:2016 EN511:2006
+A1:2009 2121X 121

AQUAT A
Thinsulate

INSULATION

OUTER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Leather, polyester, natural latex
MIDDLE MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Polyethylene
INNER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Polyester

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 0075 CTC, 4 rue Hermann Frenkel, 69367 Lyon Cedex
07 France

6 PAIRS

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB MHAVNBUAYANLHOM 3ALUNTDI».

EJENDALS AB

Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00 | Fax+46 (0) 247 360 10
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY I
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

N " : " DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Carefully read these instructions before using this product. & wwwielendals.com/conformity
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard X= Not submitted to
the test or test method not uitable for the glove design or material
Warning! This product s designed )) 2016/425 with

below. H i that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be
taken when exposed torisks
EN388:2016 A. Abraslnn resistance Mil 0; Max. 4 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS Pml!ﬂlm levels
de cut resistance 3. 2 are measured from area of glove palm. Warni loves with two or

CD Leu‘n’c’ﬁf,ﬁ‘,es‘s‘a"(e ore layers the overal cssifcation of EN 368 2016 coesnat necessarily
[ chx Resisiance reflect the performance of the outmost layer. Do not use these gloves near
(013007 Ioving s o machine wih rpteced prs o dulng i
ABCDEF DMt rerance et h eerence peromance st
€N511:2006 PROPERTY PERFORMANCE  Warning: EN 511:2006: i the glove consists of seperate parts which
A.Convective cold  Min. 0; Max.4  are not permanently interconnected, the perfomance levels and the
B. Contact cold Min, 0; Max. 4 protection only apply to the complete assembly. EN S11: Care must be

C. Water penetration 0 (Fail); 1 (Pass) ~taken when choosing the correct glove with regards to the maximum
user exposure. If not water proo, the glove may lose its insulating
properte f et BNS11:2006 Annex B otk 61 shows vaos paramefins i b considere. S have

ABC correlations betweer d the level of thermal insulation required to protect in
cold conditions. The table given in Anner B of CN3422004 £ an example of such data.
+ AND TEST METHODS

Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max.
FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity,if not explained on the front
page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the
comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either
t00loose o too tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: deal tord ndryand dark condiion  the orginal package between 1107 +30°C
: Chedt ent holes, cracks, tears, colour change etc. If the product becomes
damaged it wil NOT provide the u[mma\ protection and st d\spnsed of. Never use a damaged product.
SHELF LIFE: The nature of the materials used in this product means that the life of this product cannot be determined s it will be
affected by many factrs such s sorage condiios, usage etc
ARE he u

st the product d
Tecommend that ya inse n cod water and ne ry it oo temperature.
DISPOSAL: According to local environmental legislations
EN IS0 21420: The glove contains natural rubber which may cause allergy.
his product may contain components that may be a potential sk to allergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitiv-
ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

LATEX FREE Oves X no

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION
FORSAKRAN OM VERENSSTAMMELSE
R www.ejendals.com/conformity

for st the product to mzchamca\ washing after use, as unknown
the product To care for your product, we

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten.
FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER O = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIGRELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN
ificeras | enlighet med EU 2016/425. Kom dock ihdg att
ingen PPE-produkt kan ge fu\\stand\glskydd o forsktighet maste i aktias vid syl Stuatoner
EN388:2016 A Nomingsmotstind Min, 0; Max. 4
B.S) stand Min, 0; Max, 5 vian
S R"”“é‘,},‘,g;‘ Min. 9 'JM,,, 0; Max, 4 fesutaten formaterialen hop ellerdet med hdgsta virdet ) g
€ Skarmotstand TOM (€N IS013997)

ax.
. Stétdampning, P=Godkéind

Testresuiat ndastindkata, medon TDM skarbestandghetstestet gr
prestandaresultat som anvands som referens

ABCDEF
EN511:2006 Egenskap skyddsniva  Vaning: EN 511: 2006: Om handsken bestér av separata delar
A Konvektionskyla  Min.0;Max.4  som inte &r 4
8. Kontaktkyla Min. 0; Max. 4 och skyddet endast for hela enheten. EN 511: €n bedomning med
C. Vattengenom- 0/(€j godkand);  avseende p3 maximal exponeringsrisk maste goras vid val av lamplig
trangning 1(Godkénd) ~  handske. Om handsken inte & vattentit kan den forlora sina isolerande
egenskaper om den bifr vt EN 511:2006 Bilaga B, Tabell BL visar
ABC L att ta hansyn till Studier har visat dessa parametrar och den grad av isolering som
behovs for att skydda mot kyla. Tabellen i bilaga B EN 342:2004 visar exempel p sédana data
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 LLMANNA

Test taktilitet/finger-kansla: Min. 1; Max. 5
STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskarna foljer kraven | EN 420:2003+A1:2009 om inget annat anges p4 anvisningens forsta
sida. Om en symbol for kort modell visas pa framsidan ar handsken Kortare &n standarden vilket kan bidra tll 5kad komfort vid t ex
ér finns ocks3 uppgift ) vilket méts i skala 1-5, dér 5 ar hogsta nivan. Valj
satt storlek for att uppna upllma\ sakerhet och unkton.
torrt och mérkt i id +10° il +30°C.
Kontrolk hal, sprickor, revor, Fargforan-

dringar etc Dm Dmdukten skadas e

HALLBARH materialet att produktens livslangd inte kan bestémmas
ef(ersam gen beror pa manga 'akmrer bland annat \agnngsvamauanaen och anvéndning.

UNI kan férsémra produkten
nder anvanamng ochdetlanps Vi att du skoljer produkteni kalttvatten och hangtorkar

den i rumstemper
AVEALL Enigh o regler och rutiner.
i, som kan
for kan bida till allergisk reaktion. Om overkanslighet skulle upptrada

aubryt

LaTexRi On K

KkAyTT60H)EET - KATEGORIA 11
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
Lue néma ohjeet huolelisesti ennen taman tuotteen VARTIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
wwendals.com/conformity
SEUTYS 0 = Ali ittais X= Eitestattu tai testimene-

{elm el sovellu kisineen rakenteen tal materfalintestaukseen.
roitus! Tama tuote on t

suori
on et et suojaimen ka el vol taata taydellsts suojausta ja siksion
noudatettava jatkuvasti Varovaisuutta
eN3882016  Hankauskestauys
. Villgnkestay
5 e isykesto s 2% 4 vahintasn kaksikerrosta, N 385:2016 nnm\my\e.s\unkuuwvalnamana
[ Vullonkesl vyysTDM i K Vi, £ tl
EN I5013997) in
iskunkestays, zylxym.sesxa TOM vitosuojatestitoimil paremmin vltosuoiakyuyn

Max. 4 MEKAANISILTA VARROILTA SUOJARVAT KASINEET Suojaustasot
o

[
0
0
0
K

ABCDEF
EN’511:2006 Ominaisuus i 1:2006:
A Min.0; Max. 4 eiole yhdistett, jau
B. in. 0; Max. 4 kuvastavat vain kok i 2 EN 511 Sophvan
C. Vedenlapsisy 0 (€i l3péissyt); tehtévd
1 (Lapaissyt)  esiintymisanalyysi.Jos kisine ei ole vesitiiis, se voi markana
menettad eristysominaisuutensa. EN 511:2006 Liite B, Taulukko B1
on ilmennyt nsiden parametrien vélinen
keskindinen joka €N 342:2004 - litteen B taulukossa on
esimerkkeja tilaisista tiedoista
+ i - YLEISET

erilsista ossta, ma

ABC ilaisia parametreja

A MAT

Tuntoherkkyys/sorminapparyys:
SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA: Kaikki koot tayttévat EN 4 +A1200 Kavuud taipuisuuden
osala elei etusivulla muuta mainita. Jos etusivulla on lyhyen mallin symboli kisineen resori on normasalia lyhyempi. Kasine voi olla
muka Kyt vain sopivan kokoisia tuotteita. Liian Iéysét tai tiukat tuotteet estivit
Tkt vt anns optimasista suojust

VARASTOINTI JA KULJETUS: Séilyty +10-+30C
Tarkast: halkeil [t tuote
aphivitetaus
SAILYVYYSAIKA: Tamin tuotteen kiyttsiks el voi madritts siing koskasiih

(ekuav. kuten Sallylyso\osuh(eeua Kaytts.
IT0JA Kayttsj on yksin vastuussa tuotteen toimittamisesta
jaikuttaa tuotteen

jalkeen,

aineet voivat vaur

dells ja
HAVITTAMINEN: Paikallisten
NISO joka voi aiheuttaa all

Tamd jotka heutt I3 kyts tuotetta, jos
saat yliherkkyysoireita. Kysy tarvittaessa lisstietoja Ejendalsilta

LATEKSIA ILMAISEks! [Jkyud [ NRo

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 11
BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgféltig durchlesen! ::"‘F"R"”“TSERKWR“"“

PA3MEP!

: Bce pashepe CooTBeTCTBYIoT AWpeKTige EN 420:2003+A1:2009, 0NVICHIBAIOLIE HOPMSI KOMCDOPTa, NOCAAKY 1
5 Ha TTYALHOJ CTaHLLE. ECAM Ha TUTYALHOM CTPAHALLE M306paxe!

Mo it Monenw, , 40, T XOpOe CTaH BT A YAOHE6 SO T PAGOTE!
ONPEAGNEHHOTO TUN3, HANDUMED, TOHYHO CBODKY. HoCHTS nep Kak
TecHas, Taku < i YPOBEHb 3AUINTE!

XPAHEHVE Y TPAHCNOPTUPOBKA: PeKoMeHAYETCs XpaHWTS B TMHOM 1 CYXOM MECTe B OpUTUHANGHO YNaKoBKe NP
+30C

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below the mini for X=Not submitted to NPOBEPKA n:psA e : YenuTecs, P OTCYTCTBYIOT OTBEPCTHS, TREWMHbI, CACABI U3HOG,

the test o test method not uitable for material noBpexaer i i creayer
Die 2016/425 EWG z2u ieten. i poRyKTH.

beiehen i mmer aufunbénutzte, neus Handschue CPOK FOAHOCTY IPY DK fOAHOCTA sroro  Tak KaK Ha

EN388:2016 A Abriebfestigkeit  Min. 0: Max. g HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die

VICTIONb30BaHHBIA MATEPMan MOXET BAVITS MHOXECTBO (haKTOPOB, TAKWIX KaK YCAOBHS XPaHEHVIS M UCNONe308aHIS, AaTa

B schnittfestigkeit  Min. & Max.
iBfestigkei Vin. 0 Max. 4

VKa3ana Ha U3AENIN i Ha yrakosie 8 poprate 1 M

fTostigkel Win: 0: Max; 4 Wamhinuweis! Bei Handschuhen it 2 oder mehr Schichten giot die

Esﬁ‘lEB'i‘s'Eé“ i oM i A e yxoam n e 3 o e

€ Leistung der AuBenschicht wieder. Aufgrund des 5\ e o s p " i ne

ABCDEF TOMTests auf TemMnepaType. crec
der Referenzwert fir die Leistung it. s P Hopt e

EN511:2006 Eigenschaft Leistung ‘Warnhinweis! GemaB EN 511:2006 beziehen sich die angegeben ANNEPFEHbL: o COABPXT KOMI 1 KGTOpbIE MOV T

A Konvektionskiite  Min.0; Max. 4 Leistungsstufen nur auf das vollstandige Produkt, nicht auf einzelne oy A ‘A nepeatoK Apyr

B. Kontaktkalte Min. 0; Max. 4 Teile des Handschuhs. EN 511: Bei der Auswahl des richtigen KaTeronwi o CPOK FOAHOCTH NpY Xp T3 NPOMIBOACTE YKaRaHa Ha

C. Wasserpenetration 0 (nichtbest);  Handschuhs ist Sorgfalt im Hinblick auf die spezielle Exposition
1 (bestanden)  des Benutzers erforderlich. Wenn er nicht wasserfest ist, kann der
ands(huh wen e nass wid,eine soleeigenschaften verfren.

ABC  EN'S11:2006 Anhang B Tabelle B.1 zeigt
Zusammenhénge zwischen diesen Parametern und o rad et thermischn \sclancn der fiir den Schutz unter
kalten Bedingungen erforderlich ist, aufgezeigt. Die in Anhang B von EN342:2004 aufgefiihrte Tabelle ist ein
Beispiel fir solche Daten.

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE - ALLGEMEINE ANFORDERUNGEN UND TESTMETHODEN

Test Taktiltit/Fingerspitzengefiinl Min.1; Max

PASSFORM UND GROSSEN: Alle GrdBen entsprechen EN 4203 ZUDS+A1 2009 hinsichtiich Komfort, Passform und Beweglichkeit

(Fingerfertigkeit), falls nicht anders auf der Vord Symbol ircin kurzes Model.

angezeigt wird, st der Hand-schun kirzer als der Standard, was

kann, Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender Grofe. Produkte,
in und iefern nict den optimalen Schutz

LAGERUNG UND trocken und dunkelin der O +10°C- +30°C lagern.

VOR GEBRAUCH PROFEN: Prifen Se,dass der Handschun ksvne mmer Spalten, Risse Farbuerinderungen usi. at Wemn das

Produkt beschadigt wurde, wird es NICHT dukt

verwenden.

HALTBARKEIT: Die Art der n diesem Produkt verwendeten Materialien bedingt, dass die Ha\mavke\( des Produktes nicht festgelegt

werden kann, weil sie von vielen Faktoren, wie etwa Lagerbedingungen, Gebrauch usiw. abhn

: Der Benutzer tr3gt die alleinige Verantwnrtung dati, das it nach Gebrauch einer mechanis-
chen da unbekannte bei der sich auf die L

ie entweder zu locker oder zu eng sind schrénken die Bewegung

Produkt: ur . dass Sk o Kt Wasser sbwaschen und uf et Leine bel
Raumtemperatur trocknen.
nationalen Regel
EN IS0 21420: Der Handschuh enthalt Naturkautschuk, der Allergien auslsen kann.
nthalt i Risiko fiir eine allergische Reaktion sein kinnen. Nicht

ichen von ( Wenden
Sie sich im Zwefelsfall an Ejendals.
LATEX FREE O X keine

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGOR

Ell
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
EXPUFA“UN DES FIL D = le ni i pour le risq

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
I www.ejendals.com/conformity
1 donné X= non-testés ou

‘Avertissement Ce produitest congu pour o protection définie dans la EU 2016/425 pour les EPI

vnenwn wnw va yrarosxe s hopreare (1 M
He COAEPXMUT NATEKCA Oves Xno

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION

t OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLAERING
W,

Lees instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produk

www.ejendals.com/conformity
FORKLARING TIL PIK 0= Under mir for den pagaeldende individuelle fare X = Ikke sendt til
til pravning i forhold materiale
er udviklet il at €U 2016/4; denfor. Husk
dog i, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 % beskyttelse, og der skal udvi gt udszttelse for farii eller

andre situationer med haj risiko.
EN388:2016 A. Slidstyrke
8 Snithestandighed
C Rlveheslanﬂ h d
0. Stikbest in. 0;
ﬁsnknﬁsia"? msTo13997
in. laks. /delsen i det yderste lag. | forbindelse med slavhed under testaf
ydel &
F-Stodbeskyttelse, - P=Godkendt oremogstand er testmaskineresultaterne kun indikative, mens TOM-
ABCDEF skazremodstandstesten erreferenceydelsesresutat
ENS1: €genskab Vdelse
A Konvektionskulde
B. Kontaktkulde

Hin. 0;Maks. g BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISiCL

Maks: 4 omrade. Advarsel:For handsker medme\\erﬂeve lag afspefler
N

<

5
a

permanent den del af produktet,vil ydeeunen samt beskyttelse
niveauet kun henvise i det feerdige produkt. De forskellige

3 ing 0 (Dumpet); 4 af flere dele, geelder
1 (Bestaet) beskyue\sesmveaueme\ en 511 kun nr alle dele er samlet, EN 511:
Der skal rende maksimal ved valg af velegnet handske. His

ABC  handsken ikke er vandteet, kan den miste sine isolerende egenskaber, hvis den bliver vad. EN 511:2006 Bilag B,
Tabel B.L viser forskellige parametre, der skal tages hensyn til. tudier har pévist sammenhzengen mellem disse
parametre og den grad af isolering, der er nadvendig for at beskytte mod kulde. Tabellen i bilag B EN 342:2004
viser eksempel pa sidanne data.

VTTeL

€N 420:2003 +
Fingerspidsfomemmelsestest: Min. 1; Max. 5

PASFORM 0G STORRELSE: Alle starrelser overholder kravene i EN 420:2003+A1:2009 huis ikke andet er forklaret p3 forsiden. Huis
et symbol for kort model vises pa forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis
finmonteringsarbeide. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige starrelse. Produkter, der enten er for lase eler for stramme begraenser
bevaegelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau.

présentés ci-dessous. Gardez cependant a fesprit peut fournir une protecti
toujours prendre ses précautions.

quil convient de

‘GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES.

OPBEVARING 0G TRANSPORT: Opbevares bedst tart og markt | den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10° - +30°C.
FAR BRUG:Kontrol ot handsken ke ar huller, evner sitage, arvendringer v s Drodukle\ bliver beskadiget,
adiget produkt.
FVUDETID becoronnedenf e materialer, der bruges i dette produkt, be(yder atlevetiden for produktet ikke kan bestemmes, da
den vil pavirkes af mange faktorer, sasom opbevaringsforhold, brug etc.

X% 4 dugant. Avertissement! La cassification générale EN 385:2016
Max.F 2 e

neansvaret for at il mekanisk vask efter bru kan
forurene produktet under brug og kan pavirke produktets ydelsesnivear. For at pleje dit produk, anbefaler vi, ) skyller i koldt vand

ERésimance s oo produte fac  stutemperstur
. é Concernant
- Protection contre les chocs P = validé . pendant e test de ré o | ENISO o som kan ford "
ABCDEF indeholder der for allegisk reaktion. M3 i tifeeide af
‘tandis que celui obtenu avec le TDM a valeur de référence. overfalsomhed. Der kan vare behov for saerlig analyse og radgivning. Kontakt Ejendals i tvivistilfaelde.
EN511:2006 Caractéristique Performance  Warning: Les normes EN 511:2006 stipulent que si le gant est constitué LATEXFRI O Kine
A.Froid de convection Min. 0 Max. 4 de plusieurs parties, non-connectées de fagon permanente, alors les
B.Froidde contact  Min. 0; Max. 4 niveaux de 1a protect uniquement au tout KATEGORI Il
C.Infiltration de 'eau 0 (Echec) 1 comme ensemble. EN 511.: Le choix des gants devra faire [objet dune BRUKSANVISNING =
(Réussite) attention particuliére, ceux-ci devant considerer fexposition maximale de SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON
utiisateur énoncé Un gant non imp propriétés moulé
ABC EN511:2006: Le tableau B.1 de différent: a é icnil SAMSVARSERKLAERIN
établ des corélations entre ces paramétres e solaton thermique requise pour assurer Une protection contre e foid Les anvisningene naye for du bruker dette produktet. e oemity
Le tableau donné dans I fannexe Bde EN34Z 2004 eswn exemple de ces données. FORKLARING AV PRIK 0= Under & for P f‘avEn X .Pmdukmt erikke
o s testet, eller det e ikke re\evrz‘amg iorﬁ.j)ru;u;km T
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toues les tales sont conformes & s Qul ones Faustement et nedenfor. Men husk at ingen PPE-artikkel kan gi detaltid ma forsiktighet ved eksponering for farige

Ia dextérite, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si le symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur a premigre page, cela signifie que
le gant est plus court quun gant standard afin d'assurer un meilleur confort permettant ainsi, par exemple, de réaliser des travaux
spécifiques de précision. Ne portez que des produits d'une taille adaptée. Les prodits trop amples ou trop serrés restreignent le
mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection optimal,
ENTREPOSAGE ET TRANSPORT: Conserver les gants dans un endrot sec et sombre, de préférence dans lemballage dorigine,  une
tempsmtum comprise entre m‘ 30°C

: Ve

etc Sile
pmdml estendommagé il apponeva pas une protection optimale et doit &t elimine. Ne jamais utiiser un produit endommagé ou usé:

nuase DE VIE: La nature des matériaux utisés produit ne permet p Ia durée de vie du produt car celle-ci
facteurs tels qu ditions de stockage, I
SOIN EF ENTRETIEN: & aTutiisateur, car
inconnues peuvent contaminer e produit; Dendant son utiisat ffecter. Pour fentretien de
votre produi, e froide et pourle laisser sécher & tempé
é I
ENISO2 du des allergies.
i t

e produit contient
é. Contacter €jendals pour plus dinformat

sanstatex  [Jour  [XINow

l:]}:l VHCTPYKUMA NO 3KcnAVATAUMY - KATEFOPUA 11

une/des réacti encas

VHPOPMAUMIO O NPOAYKTE CM. HA TUTVABHOI CTPAHNUE

MepeA UCNOAb30BaHWEM NPOAYKTE BHUMATEALHO 03HAKOMbTECh C AAHHOM AEKNAPAUUSA COOTBETCTBUA
VHCTpYKUMedt ‘wwweejendals.com/conformity
NOACHEHVS K CUMBONAM 0 = HXE MIHUMANBHOTO YPOBHS YCTOM|MBOCTY K AAHHOMY PUCKY X= MOAEAb HE
NPEALSBNEHAMA TECTA VA METOA TECTUPOBAHUS HE NPATOAEH A AAHHOM MOAE/A

obecne: HO EU 2016/425 (Hchopt O YPOBHAM
obecneunTs

3aUNTHI CM HKE). . MOMHATE 0 ToM,
abconioTHyko 3aLMTY.

EN38B2016 A Vcroiumsocrs K vcrupanwg, M. 0 Mayc. 4 JAULMTHBIE NEPUATKY OT MEXAHIIECKIIX PUCKDR,
B. YcTouumBocTs K nopesan, Mun YpoBH# IheKTUBHOCTH MIMEPSIOTCH B 06NACTH

C VcToMMBOCTS K paspeiay. Mt O Makc 4 p

YCTORYMBOCTD K NPOKOAY, MuH. O; M TH NEpAE i

/CToMMMBOCTS K Nopesari TOM Muk. As Makc. F nepaTOKC A2y 1 GONLLLIAM KOMHECTBOM CAOEB

15013997), OMIEKCHas KNACCVIKaLMS

- VCTORMMBOCT K YAGPHLIM BOSACHCTBMSM,
AHO

Iopenao N 3880016 1 corareno [—

ABCDEF

TOMKOCTE K

e TaHUS Ha CTORKOCT K oM
@PKTEPUCTIK

EN511:2006 CeoiicTeo pdexTuBHOCTL

A. KoHBEKTHEHBIA XONOA M. O; Maxc. 4

B. KoHTaKTHbI X0n0A M, 3

C. NpoHMKHOBEHMe BOAbI 0 (HeroaHo); 1 (roaHo)

ENSIL TONT U3 OTABNBHLIX HaCTel, KOTObie He UMeloT
noc \ VpoBeHS ToNeKO K MonHO#
ABC c6opKe. EN 511. MepHaTKV1 CAGAYET BbIGMDATH 04eH BHUMATEAHO, C MAKCUMaNHBIM YHETOM haKTOpOB CpeAb!

VIX NDUMEHEHUS. 3TO MPOLIEHTHOR U3MEHEHYE YCTOVMUBOCTU K NPOKONM, U3MEPEHHOE N0CNE MPOAOKKUTENLHOTD
KOHTAKTa C XAMA|ECKMM BELLCTBOM, ACNONb3yeMbiM AR McribiTaHus. ENS11:2006. B Tabnuue B.L Mpunoxerus B

B3AVMOCB3b MEXAY 3THMM DAKTOPAMA U YDOBHEM TENNOUONSLY, HEOGXOAUMBIM AR 3LIATBI B YCAOBMAX
i renepaTyp B Ta6NIUe, NPYBEACHHOT B NPUNOXeHuM B AOKYMeHTa EN342:2004 npyeaeH nputep
NOAOGHLIX AdHH

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 BALI.lMTHbIE nEPHA‘rKu OBLUVIE TPESOBAHVA M METOABI NCNbITAHMI

‘TeCT Ha NOABWKHOCT NanbUes: MuH. 1; Makc.

Kjemikalier eller | andre hayrisikosituasjoner.

EN3882016 A Slitasjemotstand  Min. 0; Maks. 4 | MoT 4md
B. Skjmremotstand  Min. 0 Maks. ih 3 ! For EN 388 1o
in. & Maks, i

0. Punkteringsmotstand Min.0; Maks. 41esuftet fo i Nar det
kizremotitand TOM Min. & Maks. F ieldr siovhet u

[N p=p: bare indikative, mens TDM skjzzremotstandstesten er referanse
- Slagbeskyttelse asser \/lelses fesultatet.
ABCDEF

EN511:2006 Egenskap Ytelse Advarsel! EN 511: 2006: Hvis hansken bestar av separate deler
A Konvektiv kulde  Min. 0; Maks. 4  som ikke er permanent sammenkoblet, gjelder ytelsesnivaet og
B. Kontaktkulde Min. 0; Maks. 4 beskyttelsen bare for den komplette samiingen. EN 511 Man ma

j ing 0 (Ikke ved

godkjent 1 (Godkjent) hanske. His den ikke er vanntett, kan har\sken miste sine isolerende

kjent);
egenskaper hvis vat, EN 51‘ Bilag B, Tabell B1 vi
ABC mellom diss

E i EN S452004 viser eksemmev pislke data
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 ELLE KRAV 0G
Test taktiltey finger forlighet: Min 1 Max
PASSFORM OG STARRELSE: Alle starrelser er  henhold til kravene i il komfort,
hvis ikke annet er forklart pé forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell pa forsiden, er hxnskgn kortere enn standard star-
relse og kan oke komforten fov spesielle formal som feks. ved Bruk Produkter
som enten er for Ipse elle f girikke
LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Br lagres trt og mart  rginalembalsien,mellom + 10 +30°C
KONTROLL F@R BRUK: Kontroller at farge
optimal beskyttelse og ma derfor kastes. Bruk aldri Etskadel produkt.
HoL i

viser ulike ps tas hensyn ti. Studier har vist
trengs for & beskytte mot kulde. Tabellen i bilag

biir skadet gir det IKKE

atlevetiden til produktet ikke kan fastsettes, da det

mange faktorer, slik bruk, osv.
STELL OG VEDLIKEHOLD: Erukarzn har ene og a\ene ansvar ford |E\IEVE produktet til mekanisk vasking etter bruk, da ukjente stoffer
il produktet. For & ta vare p produktet anbefaler viat du

Syl et undor kol vann o henger det opp il tork  romtemperatur.
AVFALL:  henhold tl miljglove

m kan forarsake al
fomponenter & enallrgisk reaksjon. ved tegn pa
og konsultasion. Huis du er i il kontakt Ejendals:

det for
LATEKSFRI O X ikke

PokyNY k PouziTi- KATEGORIE 11
PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNI STRANKA

PROHLASENI 0 SHODE
www.ejendals.com/conformity
testunebo

Pred pouzitim tohoto produklu si pnzorne prectéte tylo pokyny.

VYSVETLEN] PIKTOGRAMU 0= i i
Ietestovad metodanevhodndpronérh ebo materiél nkavice
/il Tento prodkt e naurzen 6

dangmii dnd

fizikim e nutno vdy dodrzovat uDa\mos(

EN388:2016 A. Odolnost viti odéru  Min. 0; Max.4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICI PRED MECHANICKYMI RIZIKY. Urovné
B. Odolnost liéi profezu Min. 0; Max. 5~ ochrany jsou méfeny v oblasti dlan rukavice. Varovani V pripadé

Gpinou ochranu a p vystavent

. O t i Min.0; Max. 4 rukavics
D. Odolnost viiti propichu Min. 0; Max. 4
€. 0dolnost vii profezu TDM i s iznuti, prikazné jsou p
Min. A; Max. F (EN 15013897). kousk, 6 oup, zatimco vy
ABCDEF . P=Uspéch é i i




EN511:2006 Vlasmnsl vjkonnost Varovanil EN 511:2006: pokud se rukavice sklada ze samostatnych
A.Konvektivnichlad ~ Min. 0; Max, 4 Casti, které nejsou trvale spojeny, uvedené drovné vykonnosti a
B.Kontaktnichlad  Min.0; Max.4  ochrana plati pouze pro piné sestaveny produkt. EN 511 Pfi vybéru
C. Prénik vody 0 (Selhani); spréuné rukavice vzhledem k maximalnimu vystavenf uzivatele
1 (Uspéch) zachovavejte opatrnost. Pokud neni rukavice vodotésnd, v mokrém
stavu by mohla ztratit své izolatni viastnosti. Norma EN511:2006,
ABC  dodatek B, tabulka B.1 znzorfiuje riizné parametry, které je nutno zohlednit. Studie prokazaly existenci jistych
vztahil mezi témito parametry a trovn tepelné izolace, ktera je nutnd k poskytovanf ochrany v chladném
prostied. Tabulka uvedend v dodatku B normy EN342:2004 predstavuje prikiad takovych dat.
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - OBECNE POZADAVKY A TESTOVACI METODY
Zkouska obratnosti prsti: Min. 1; Max.
MERENI A URCENI VELIKOSTI: Viechn, idaif normé EN 2 hlediska pohodii, velikosti a obratnost,
pokud to neni uvedeno jinak na predn strénce. Pokud e na predn strénce uveden symbol pro krétky model, ukavice je katsi, nez
bézna rukavice, aby poskytovala lepsi pohodiipri poutit pro zviasti Gcely, napklad pfi jemné montazni préci. PouZivejte pouze

produkty Produkty, které jsou pi  tésné, budou
optimani trovef ochrany.
PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANI: Ideainé skladujte na suchém a tmavém misté v originaInim baleni pfi teploté +10-+30 °

KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Zkontrolie 2 i ukavici neisou pté otory, reskiny, iy emny bervy atd. pokud dojde k
poskozeni produktu, NEBUDE prodikt poskytovat optimaini funkénost a mél by byt zlikvidovan. Nikdy nepouzivejte poskozeny produkt.
TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: Vizhledern k podstaté materidiii pouZitjch v tomto vjrobku nelze stanovit jeho trvaniivost pfi
sladovant protare bude olvfvina noha faktor,napfilad sladovacim pocminkam, pouzivini
it

po pou; mohou béhem

bek 3 ovlivit Grovné jeho ujeme pecovat o wyrobek tak, 7 é

voda a nechite usuit na Silfe pri pokojoué teploté.

UIKVIDACE: V souladu s mistnf legislativou tykaii rostied.

EN IS0 21420: Rkaice bsahue piodn Kauc, kery e zpusobwal alergii

ALERGENY: Tento produkt tiziko 2 hledisk 1. NepouZivejte v piipadé:
i énost Ejendals

NEOBSAHUJE LATEX []ANo [X] ZADNY
INSTRUCCIONES DE U0 - CATEGORIA 11

INSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto
L sl comconfomiy

EXPLICACION DE LOS PIC = por
sometidoa é decuad fi
i i 1a proteccén especificada en €U 2016/425 con los niveles detallados
in embargo, pre g
proporcionar proteccion completa, y siempre hay que actuar
EN388:2016 A. Resistencia a la abrasién Min. 0; m: ION Fi Al CANICOS.

8 Resistencia 3 os cortes por hn]a Hln G mix.s
C_Resistencia al desgarro
5. Rexistencia 3 s pancion Hin b
E Ree'sllflentlaalns e To A & ik, £
9
N o) o a impactos P-Aprobago  AdvertendalPara ggzmes con dos o ms capas,la clasificacion
ABCDEF Por
Jos cort

del guante.

los cortes TDMes el

resultado de rendimiento de referencia.
EN'511:2006 Propiedad Rendimiento - Advertenda: N S11:2006:siel guante e compone de pates separadas
A.Frio convectivo Min. 0;max.4  quenoestén de manera
B. Frio por contacto Min. 0; max. 4 la licabl X
C. Penetracion de agua 0 (suspenso); EN S11: Hay que tener cuidado al elegi el guante correcto respecto
1 (aprobado)  ala exposicién maxima del usuario. Si no es resistente al agua, el
Bt

p moja, En ENS11 abla B.1
ABC ametr deben Hay h ido cie
pardmetros y el nivel de aislamiento té frio,Enla tabla incluida en
el Anexo B de EN342:2004 hay un efemplo d este tipo de daos.
€N 420:2003 + C v PRUEBA
Prueba de destreza digital: Min. 1; méx. 5
AJUSTE Y TAMARO: Todos los la N4 1:2009 en didad, ajuste y destreza, si
no se explica en la primera pégina. Si en la primera pagi modelo corto, el g s corto que un
uante esténdar con el fn de mejoar el confort pra ines espectales: por efemplo, abajos de montaje de precisén, Utice tan soo
productos de la talla adecuada. Los productos que vayan | movimiento y no

proporcionaran el nivel ptimo de proteccion.
ALMnCENAMIEN’m v

un lugar seco y oscuro, dentro del paquete original, a

ene
NSPECCION ANTES DEL USO: g reta,desgaros, camblode coor et el pracco
resulta dafi o
DR T DEbI00 A EpSturlor G okt e oo o 5t b doci o USGs e e s s el producto, v
que se verd afectado por muchos factores, como las condiciones de almacenamiento, el uso, etc.
CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO: £l usuario es el inico vesponsable de enviar el pvodu(m a pm(eso del lavado mecanico después de su

el prod Para cuidar

suproducto, I agua i laire.a bi

EUMINACION: Confome I egilcidn medoambienta cal
ENISO 2: guante contiene goma natural que puede provocar alergia

I No utilizar
en caso de obsenvar indicios de ipersensibildad. Pra obtener mas informacicn pGngase en contacto con Elendals,

SIN LATEX Osi B no

KAsuTUsJuHIseD - KATEGOORIA 11 ET
UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kdesolevat juhendit hoolikalt.

PIL
polnud kinda disaini vi materjalijaoks sobiliki
Hoiatus! Antud 5

VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
b wwwgjendals.com/conformity
6i testmeetod

X= i esitatud

jalk kaitse EU 2016/4
eitaga i

Kaitsetaseme juures. Pidage siiski meele, et tkski tuleks alati tegutseda
it

ettevaatlikul
EN388:2016 A Kulu in. 0; Max. 4 MEHAANILISTE OHTUDE EEST KAITSVAD KINDAD. Kaitsetaset
B. L in. 0; Max. 5 mggdetakse kinda peopesa piirkonnast. Hoiatus! Kahe- i

indius in. 0; Max. 4
ekindlus in. 0; Max. 4 w
A |sk§¥g‘sdé"7s) TOM  Min. A Max. F ot vlk nduse i o
" samal ajal kui Vi
L Porutusekaitse  P=Labitud 30t e
ABCDEF
EN'511:2006 Omadus KAITSEtase  Hoiatus! EN 511:2006: kui kinnas koosneb erinevatest osadest,
A. Vastupidavus killmale Min. 0; Max. 4 mis pole jaadavalt Ghendatud, kehtib toimivus- a kaitsetase ainult
B. Vastupidavus kokkupuutele tervikule. EN 511: Sobiva kinda valimisel peab olema ettevaatik ja
killma pinnaga Min. 0; Max. 4 kaaluma maksimaalseid riske, millega kasutaja kokku puutub. Kui
C. Veekindius. 0 (Puudulik);  kinnas ei ole veekindel, vsib kinnas kaotada mérjaks saades oma
1(Piisav) _isoleerivad omadused. ENS11:2006 Lisa B tabelis B 1 on toodud
ABC tingimustes.
vajaliku sumusnsomsmm vahel, EN342:2004 Lisas B toodud tabelis on toodud sellised naidisandmed
€N 420:2003 + A

Liikuvustest: Min. 1; Max. 5
SOBIVUS JA SUURUSED: K5ik suurused vastavad mugavuse, sobivuse ja mkuvuse osas EN 420: ZDDB‘AI 2009 standardile,
kui esilehel pole mérgitud teisiti. Kui esiiiljel on toodud lihikese
ceduate knostetboge. Itsustamiseks standadoestkindast hem.Kandie anut sobhs suurusega oot Liiga l6dvalt v3i pingul
olevad tooted piiravad likumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.

deaalsed

hemikus +10° -
KONTROLLIGE ENNE KASUTAMIST: Veenduge, et indal poleks auke, d, rebendeid, Kui

eles tootes kasutatud
tegurid nagu hoiutingimused kasutusjne.

t6ttu ei saa toote eluiga tapselt méarata, kuna seda msjutavad mitmed

pérast igat da, kuna tundmatud
i méjutada i killmas

vees)a putada fatemperatuuri nrle ki
KORVALDAMINE: Lihtuvalt ahaikest Keskkonnanuetest
EN 15021420

ALLERGEENID: Antud

‘mis vivad pohjustad s ge il kide

iimnemisel. Ejendalsiga
€1 sisALDA LATEKSIT  [Jian K el

HASZNALATI UTAS(TAS - I1. KATEGORIA

LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA

Atermék haszndlata elGitt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitésokat, ~ MEGFELELSEGI NYILATKOZAT
L wwi.ejendals.com/conformity

APIKTOGRAMOK 0= Aminimalis tefesit alatt az adott veszélyre X=Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati
mecdszenen volt megfeleakeszy el vagy anyaga szempontéb

Figyelmeztetés! Ezt a terméket a EU 2016/425 altal
Arra azonban mindig gondoljon, hogy a PPE egyik eleme sem nydjthat teljes védelmet, EZEI’! mlhd\g \Egyer\ Gvatos, ha kockazatnak
van kitéve.

EN388:2016 A Kopasillssig Min.
Vagassal szemnem ellenallis Min.

R szemhem ellensliss TOM Min. & max. F

€l ’ (ukmz\ A vagasallésagi teszt soran bekbetkezs tompulds
Fliedes elen vedelem P=Megfelelt esetében aCope esaarednénye ot Je\leguek
ABCDEF 4 st mér TOM-
EN'511:2006 Tulajdonsag Teljesitmény FigyelmerttéslEN 5112006 haa kesry 1on K6 ool
A. Aramls hidey

Mln 0:max.4 i, melyek nincsenek tartdsan dsszekapcsolva, a teliesftményszintek
8. rintkezs hideg in. 0; m: és a védelem csak a teljes egységre vonatkoznak. EN 511

C.Viz behatolasa u (nem el el

meg); 1 (megfelelt)

lasztésandl figyelembe kell venni a
a

06 8 melléklet B.1.
ABC ig 6 parame Vizsgalatok éseket alap éterek ésa
kséges ho: é lyen adatra léthat példat ékleté
Tblazatéban. . A .
EN 420:2003 + AL znoa VEDGKESZTY( - ALTALA €S VIZSGALA
Ujligyességi tes ; max. 5
€ : Az 6sszes méret az I és és az ligyesség
szempontjabel, ha nincs mas 'e\mn(ewe acimlapon. Haa mvm model sz-mbamma \amam acimlapon, akkor a kesztyG @
leg) p unkéndl,

Csak megfeleld méretd terméket haszndljon. At laza vagy i aor08 emék ordtozsn s mozgasban, és nem bi

védelmi szintet.

mmu\s €S SZALLITAS: Ided tarolandé +10°C és +30°C kozott.
ENORZES HASZNALAT ELOTT: Ellendrizze, hugyakeszlyun nem \amamk e\yukak repedesek szakadasokszme\valmzas sto.Haa

tosftja az upnmahs

Ermzk megséril, akkor NEM nytjt optimaiis kel terméket

ELTARTHATOSAG: A terméknél hasznalt anyagok termeszeteho\ adodtana termek élettartamat nem lehet meghatarozm mivel

szémos tényezonek les kitéve, mint példaul taroldsi kiriiimények, hasznalat

GONDOZAS €5 KARBANTARTAS: A {ohosrnld zarbingos eldosscget vl 3 emeékhaszndlat utén mchanikus mosdsért, mivel
o b p : i Javasoliuk, hogy a

K
terméket fsa érdeké tse st hideg vizben, majd
AARTALMATLANITAS: A helyi kirmyezetvédelmi szabalyozésnak megfelelGen.
ENIS0 21420: A kesaty természetes gunit tartanaz amely lergitokczhat
allergids reakcick pot

Tilérzéke:

fel

LATEXMENTES |:| IGEN. |z| NINCS

IsTRUZIONI DUSO - CATEGORIA 11 IT
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA|
Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utlllzzare questo prodotto. Pt e O eenformity
SPIEGAZIONE DEI PITTOGRAMMI 0= Al di ioni per i pericolo individuale dato X=

i | metodo di ione oil
Attenzione! Q é EU 2016/425, con i livelli dettagliati di
&in grado di

prendere precauzioni quando si & esposti a rischi

€N 388:2016 A. Resistenza all'abrasione Min. 0; Max.

4 ‘GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANICL |
esistenza al taglio da lama M, GHax 5 veligi i isuratl

C Resistenza allo strappo Min. 0; Max. 4 el evat
. Resistenza alla perforazione Min-0: Max. 4 guanto
EE";TSSBS{ nxa al taglio da lama TDM Min. A; Max. F EN 388:201

“Proedione g2 mpattoPsuperato Perlasmussatur e st resserea o gl

ABCDEF

resterzaal taglio TOM &l rsultato diiferimento della ples\azlone
EN'511:2006 Proprieta Prestazioni  Attenzione! EN 511:2006: se il guanto & composto da parti separate
A. Freddo convettivo  Min. 0; Max. 4 che non sono interconnesse in modo permanente, i livelli di prestazioni
B.Freddo da contatto Min. 0; Max.4 e a protezione valgono solo per finsieme completo. EN 511: Si deve
C fone acqua 0 (i i g in
1 (sufficiente)  funzione dellesposizione massima dellutente. Se non & impermeabile,
il guanto pud perdere \e sue proprieta isolanti se bagnato. La ENS11:2006 annesso B laheHa B1 st v
ABC  parametrida prendere Gl studi roquest poramet ilivelo.
diisolamento termico protege dizioni di freddo. La
& un esempio di tali dati,
+

GENERALI € METODI DI PROVA

Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5
VESTIBILITA € TAGLIE: Se non pagina, alla EN 420:2003+A1:2009
per comfort, vestibilta e de ma p: imbolo di il prodotto & pil corto di un guanto

tandard, al fne i mighorare s comorita pe scopispecial, ad ssempio avordi montagglo i precisone. Indossare solo procott
della taglia corretta. | prodott troppo larghi o troppo stretti limiteranno il movimento e non forniranno il livello ottimale di protezione.

: Le condizioni di ideali sonoin un I f
originale, tra +10°C e +30%
CONTROLLARE PRIMA neu (e he il for, crepe, strappi, i Seil prodotto
danneggiato, N mai
DURATA DI CONSERVAZIONE. La natura dei materiali ch
in quanto verra fattori, quali e condizioni di utilizzo, ecc.
CURA Tutil é
sconosci f relativi Perla cura del prodotto, rac-
con acqua fredda e fasciarl ambiente.
SMALTIMENTO: Secondo le normative ambientali locali .
ALLERGENI: Q 0 i reazioni allergiche. Non usare in
Per maggiori Ejendals.

senza tatrice  [Jsi Kino

Dji’—l NAUDOJIM INSTRUKCHA - II KATEGORIJA LT

DAUGIAU INFORMACI|OS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE

Pradedarm naudoti $j gaminj, atidZiai perskaltyk\te instrukcija. ﬂ';ﬂﬁ;ﬁf&‘:mﬂ{‘zmw

= Zemiau, negu iam pavoj
metodas netiko pirstinly modeliui, mediagai

Ispéjimast S-s gaminys tui €U 2016/425 dél i (AAP),tikslius
Vis deéito Kad jok: todel bat
a!sarglam P egzistuoja rizka.
€N 388:2016 ‘a\ A:sparumzs b i Min. 0; Maks 4 AAPSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos
sparuma h e oirétini o !
€ Atsparumas plysim: P b
D. Atsparumas pradri > 0Nk,
in. A; Maks. £ nebutinai rodo Borinio siuoksnio chamktensilkas Atiekant

€. Atsparumas pjovimui oM

EN |
¥ Rpsauganug smagiy, p=Tinkama yratik orientaciniai, 0 TOM atspavumn‘p]ummamstes‘as yra
ABCDEF nuorodinis nasumo rezultatas.
EN511:2006 Savybé Savybes ispéi 511:2006: Jeigu pirstines sudaro atskiros dalys, kurios
A. Konvekciniam Salciui Min. 0; Maks. 4 néra viena nuokitos neatskiriamos, maraklensnkq ygiai i apsauga
B. Kontaktiniam 3alciui Min. 0; Maks. 4 galioja tik visam komplektui. EN 511: Ypa¢ atidziai reikia rinkis tinkamas
C. Vandens skverbimuisi 0 (netinka);  pirstines, esant maksimaliam pavojui. Pirstines suslapusios gali netekti
1 (tinka) savo izoliaciniy savybiy, jos néra atsparios vandenii, EN511:2006 B
priedo B.1 lenteléje nurodyti jvairis parametral, | kuriuos reikia atsizvelgti. Tyrimai nustaté tam tikras ssajas tarp
ABC  Siyparametry ir Silumines \zohanlus Iygmens, reikalingo apsaugoti nuo Salcio. EN342:2004 B priedo lenteléje
pateiktas tokiy duomeny pavyzdys.
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 APSAUGINES PIRSTINES. BENDRIE]I REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI
i Maks. 5

TINKAMI DYDZIAL: Vi dydiai atitinka €N 4 +AL ) tinkamumo i pirs jelgu pirmame
puslapyje nérakitaip nurodyta. modelio simbolis, tai i pirstiné trumpesne uZ standarting
tam, kad tam d2iui, atliekant montavimo darbus. Dévekite tk tinkamo
2 . Laisvos ar per Stines varzys judesius ir SaUgos.
: Geriausia ir tamsioje vietoje originalioje pakuotéje nuo +10° iki +30°
A : Patikrinkite, ar pistinéi iy trckimy, plesimy, i i i

‘TINKA NAUI naudojamos med? leid i i nes jam jtaka daro vairs
veiksniai, puz, laikymo salygos, naudojimas r . ¢

PRIEZIURA: g jima mechaniniu bi . i i

gal iekant i Saltame
vandenyje ir o pakabinus ant virves kambario temperatroje.
ISMETIMAS: Pagal vietos aplinkos apsaugos jstatymus.

Nenaudokite, jei oda labai jautri, Daugiau
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.

BE LATEKSO Ore Kne
LIETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA

LAI UZZINATU SIKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU

Pirms izstradajuma lieto3anas rpigi |zlaslel 30 mslruktuu ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIA
L www.ejendals.com/conformity
PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem minimla a sjumam X=nav

fesniegts testeanai, vai af testéSanas metode nav piemérota cimdu uzbivei vai materiglam

adajums i g inaganai a ar EU 2016/425, precizi acijas ir ALERGENY: Produkt moze zawierac substancje, ktdre mogq stanowiic potenci alergicznej. W przypadku
raditi zemak. Tomer nemiet vérs, ka dividuala “ dzi arot nalezy zaprzesta h informacjl, prosimy o
ar isku, i j3ievéro piesardziba. kontakt z firma Ejendas
€EN3882016 A Nodiumiztuba . Min, 0; Maks. 4 CIMDIAIZSARDZTBAIPR!:THEHTlNISKIEM RISKIEM. Nie zawiera LaTeksu  [Jrak [ nie

fba pret iegriezumiem Mi

J; Maks. 5

tiek mé

C NoturTba ret plisumiem Min. %
5. Noturiba pret Ezumurianu Min. 0; Mak: . Bridi ‘Dlvuvawa"akuilaﬂutlmd\emvl P INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 11
E. Nolur'ba grﬂ iegriezumiem TDM Min. A Maks F EN BEE ZGlE k\aslhka(l]a ne vienmér atspogulo aréja o
(En 1501395 peAtbilst slana ekspluatacijas pasibas. NotrulinaSanai pargriesanas CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
izsardziba P’e‘ triecieniem i pretosanas spéjas testa laika mumas testa rezultti r tikai
ABCDEF orientgjoSi, et rezultati t i Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsului, ~ DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
oteiksanai it o www.ejendals.com/conformity
EN511:2006 IpaE‘b: icias Tpasibas i 1:2006: a K K EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul p pentru X=Nua fost
js auksty k. Tpasib supus i potrivi a
B mss aukstums Min. 0; Miks 4 fimeni attiecas tikai uz visu salikto izstradajumu. EN 511: Ir pigi A ! Acest protectia specificats in EU 2016/425 privind echipamentul individual de
c 0(nezid.); 1 (izd.) jay izvélei, nemot véra maksimalo lietotaja protectie, cu niy 3 i jos. Cu toate acestea, rE‘Ime!l ca niciun echipament individual de protectie nu
klautibas fir mitrinot cimdu, tas urmare, tie in momentul expuneriila riscuri,
var zaude‘ \zu\éjuiés \pas‘bas Standarta ENS11:2006 Pielikuma E Iabula B L ir noradit vairaki parametri, kas i janem EN3882016 A Rezistents fa abrazl 0. 0: Max. 4 - RISCURILOR MECANICE.
ABC  wed facias fmeni, 8 Rezistent3 Ia taiere Min. 0: Max. 5 i p minusi
alZSardz‘Da\ kstos apstaki 4 pielikuma B tabula i piemers, nta la O Max. 4 - pvelredep 3 i el man.
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 AZSARGEINDI- VISPARIGAS PRASTBAS UN TESTESANAS METODES njala eHin. 0 Max. 4. : ok
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Ma} 197), v Hax. Sheiet "
1ZMERI UN TO IZVELE: Ja wen pirmaja \apa nav noradits savadak, v’ izméri atbilst standartam EN 420:2003+A1:2009 attiecib uz - Protectie la impact P=Reusi ma st HMpuL TesTuULIT o6
forty, 2 pirmaja apa i rec dela simbols, tad ciml 53K par standarta Aotocr e tes Tt Ia tiere, rezultatele testului Coup au doar rol indicator,in
cimdiem, lai palielinatu kumfur(u ipasiem memem pleméram, recizes montazas darbiem. Java\ka plemsmla izméra izstradajums. EN5112006 P . by 5112008 I casul i cate minusa

Prak valigi vai parak ciesi zstradajumi

UZGLABASANA UN TRANSPORTESANA: Jauzglaba sausa un tumsa vieta originalaja iepakojuma, temperatara no +10° fidz_+30°C.
PARBAunE PIRMS LIETOSANAS: Parbaudiet, vai cimda nav caurumu, plaisu iSum ke zmaiou it bofum a izstadzjums

A. Rezistenta la frig de convectie Min. 0; Max. 4
B, Rezistents la frig de contact  Min. O; Max. 4 permanent, nelrle Ge peformanta i gradl o protectie
C Permeamlnam 1a ap3 O (Respins); 1 (Admis) s aplici doar in cazul ansamblurilor complete. EN 511

gﬁ bojats, 1:; {fﬁu renogros iz un tadel L ek notelkt jo o Aleget cte i functie de utilizatorului. Daca nu este impermeabils,
BASAN g g mensa poste plerge 3 este uda. ENS11 tabelul B1 confine diferiti
Rore O s ZruReS ”‘emﬁf ‘abasam apmkh‘ oy mazgasanai pec lietosanas, jo nezinamas ABC parametri care trebuie luati in considerare. Studiile au mm(ax anumite corelatii intre a(esu parametsi si nivelul de
e o s xS P e oo s s izl ey na necesar pentru asigurarea protectiei i condifi cu temperaturi scazute. Tabelul menfionat in Anexa
auksta Gden un Zavet istabas temperatira DE PROTECTIE - $I METODE DE TESTARE
a1 viets Sou aktiem vid dzbas joma T E

: Saskan ar vietgjiem tiest Test privind dextemalea degetelor: Min, 1; Max, 5
€N 150 21420: Cimds Satur Kautuky, ks va
ALERGENI: adajums var saturét vielas, ga atas jutib | potrivirea

pazimes. Lai uzzinatu vairak, sazinieties ar uznémumu “Ejendals’
NESATUR LATEKSU []JA Xne

GEBRUIKSAANWIZING - CATEGORIE 11
ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. l.f""f"RN"C"SVf“KLARlNG

www.ejendals.com/conformity

icat pe prima paging, manusa
lu, lucrai fine de montaj, Purtafi
Drea largi sau prea stra i nu oferd

Toate 15 EN
dedertatea dacsuse xplic pe prma paging in (azul incare simbolul privnd el s(ur\ est
fortul pen

el opti de protecte

st n condifii uscate siintunecoase in ambalajul original, a temperaturi
cuprinse intre +10° i +30°C.

VERIFICARE 3 gaur, fisur, ruptur, modificari ale culorii etc.

produsul este deteriorat, acesta NU va oferi protectie npumé si Nu

PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: Natura materallor utiizate nacest produs face imposibi determinarea duratelde i a acestui

. produs, deoarece aceasta va fi afectatd de mulfi factori, D
VERKLARING VAN DE PIETDGRAMMEN 0= Onder het rhet = i 5 5 dups
Niet eesckt voorhetantwerp of materzal van dehandschoen in 3 afecta 3 st
Dupvonuu te bepalen die 6/425 met het 3 3 j3m 53 1 catiti in ap3 5 i
0 Houd echter atid geen el PRV g legislafia nconjurs
bescherming an bieden en dat i moet fisico's. ENISO : Mai natural, care poate l
EN388:2016 4 Slituastheid Min. 0; Max. 4 BESC HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S. ALERGEN: Acest pr s allrgice: Nu utzaf produsul
rstand. ; M2 & Contax
Py .
5. B oryewserstand Hin. o Hox. 4 rhas twee of FARA LATEX Ooa X nu
E’arl\glglegésgt??d TDM Min. A; Hax F meer lagen geeft.
- Schokbescheming  P=Geslaagd oot ool pieesipon PokyNY NA PouziTe - KATEGORIA 11
ABCDEF lechts terwil de TOM PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU
is dat dient s referentie
EN511:2006 Eigenschap Prestatie Waarschuwing! EN 511: 2006; als de handschoen bestaat uit VYHLASENIE 0 ZHODE
A Convectiekoude  Min. 0; Max. 4 losse delen die iet permanent et elaar zi verbonden, geiden Pred pouZitim tohto produktu si pozorne precitajte tieto POkVN. g\ gendatscom/conformity
8. Contactkoude Min. 0; Max. 4 de prestatieniveaus en de bescherming alleen voor de complete YSVETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV 0 ij minkminou drovs ‘ ¢ & Nebolo
C. Waterpenetratie O (Niet voldaan); constructie. EN 511: Wees zorgvuldig bij het kiezen van de juiste podrobené testov prendvh
1 (Voldaan) handschoen met betrekking tot de maximale gebru\kersblnulste\hr\g n Tento prod kl m n " ni hr n dene] v norm EU 2016/425 Jodrobr i vykonnosti
Indien niet waterdicht kan de handschoen zijn isolerende eigenschappen verlezen als hij nat wordt. ENS11 farovaniel Tento produkt je navr ””'V a”"‘ ytovanie ochrany uvedenej v norme  podrobrejmi troviiami vykonnost
Onderzoeken hebben dna poskytovat Gpinti ochranu a pri

ABC 2006 Bijlage B tabel B.1 (uunt

at vereist is voor
bescherming in koude. Dot tabel in bijlage B van EN342:2004 s een en woorbeeld van dergelijke gegevens.

€N 420:2003 +
Vingervaardigheidstest: Min. 1; Max. 5
PASVORM EN MATEN: r de norm EN IS0 EN 4, 3+A1:2009 voor comfort, pasvorm en beweeglikheid, als
deze zaken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven op de voorpagina, is
de handschoen korter dan een standaardhandschoen, teneinde het comfort te verbeteren voor bijzondere doeleinden - bijuoorbeeld
b fijn montagewerk. Draag alleen de producten in een geschikte maat, Producten die te los of te strak zitten, beperken de beweging
bieden niet het optimale beschermingsniveau.
OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: De producten kunnen het inde
verpakking tussen +10% +30°C.
INSPECTIE VOOR HET GEBRUIK: Controleer of gaten, barsten, scheuren, vertoont. Indien

P herming en moet het afgevoerd. Gebruik nooit een beschadigd

roduct,
EOUDBMRHEIDSDA“JM De aard van de materialen die in dit product zijn gebruikt, houdt in dat de levensduur van dit product niet
fan viorden bepaad aangeziendeze bimloed wort doorvlefactoen 203l oplagomstandigheden, gebrul enz.
e gebruiker draagt alleen de r het verstrekken
angerien onbekende stffen hek poduct tidens het gebruik
product t het ‘water en aan een waslijn te

drogen bi kamertemperatuu.
VERWIJDERING: \lolgens de plaatselijke milieuwetgeving.
EN IS0 21420: De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken
product lergische vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van tekener Neem voor meer t op met Ejendals.

LATEX VRI) Oves X ceen

INSTRUKCJE UZvTKowANIA - KATEGORIA 1l
SPECYFIKACIA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

Wetoveniriakém e nutn vy docitiovat opaast
EN36882016 4. Odolnost ol treninam M. 0 Max 4 OCHRANNERUKAICE CHRANIACE PREDECHANKIM
5. Odolnost vo€i prerezaniu Min. 0/ Max 5 RIZIKAM. Groun oblasti diane rukavice.
O Varoanit st et s hamasebo ke v
el pipade ukavic s mivrstvar

€. 0dolnost’ voti prerezaniu TDM Mi
{EN1S013997

Ochrana pred nitazom P-Uspesi prcchod [ i sty ¥ ! ; o
o u ke
j skus} prerezaniu TOM.
Viastnost Vjkonnost  Varovaniel EN 511:2006: ok 52 rukavica skiad z0 samostatnych

A.Konvektivny chlad ~ Min. 0; Max. 4 Zasti,ktoré nie st trvalo spojené, uvedené trovne vjkonnosti a
B.Kontaktng chlad  Min. 0; Max. 4 ochrana platia len pre Gplne zostaveny produkt. EN 511: Pri uybere
C. Prienik vody O (Zlyhanie); 1 (Uspech) ~ spravne] rukavice vzhtadom k maximélnemu vystaveniu pouZivatefa
zachovavajte opatrmost. Ak nie je rukavica vodotesn, maze prijej namozeni dojst k strate izolaénych viastnosti.
Norma EN511:2006, dodatok B, tabuka B.1 znazorfiuje r6zne parametre, ktoré je nutné zah\admr smma

ABC  preukszali existenciu istych vztahov medzi tymito parametrami a Grovriou tepelnej izoli trebna

na poskytovanie ochrany v chladnom prostredi. Tabulka uvedené v dodatku B normy TN342:2004 nredstavuje
priklad takjchto ddajov.

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY

Skiigka obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; Max.

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: Vietky velkosti 20dpovedajii norme EN 420:2003+A1:2009 z hfadiska pohodia, velkosti a

obratnosti, ak nie je uvedené inak na predne strane. Ak je na prednej strane uvedeny symbol pre krétky model, rukavica je kratsia

ina osobitne unely, napriklad pri jemnej montaZnej prici. Pouzvajte

Ten produkty vhodnej velkosti. Produkty, i tesn pohyblivost a

optimalnu droveri ochrany.

PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANIE: [deéir uite na suchom a élnom balen pri teplote +10 - +30°C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Skontroluite, i sa na 5 , praskiny, iy, farby a pod. Ak dojde k

potkodeniu produktu, produkt NEBUDE poskytovat optimalnu funkenost amal by byt zlikvidovany. Nikdy nepouZivaite poskodeny

produl
TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: \izhfadom na vlastnosti materidlov pouZitych v tomto produkte nie je mozné jeho trvanlivost urcit,
pretoze bude ovplyvnena mnohymi faktormi, ako s podmienky sk\aduvama 500 pouzivania atd.

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy dokladnie przeczytaé  DECLARAGRO DE
S

AUDRZBA; Pouzivate’

ponizsze instrukcje. reto méze byt b ontaminovany. vl i Cosa
OBJASNIENIE PIKTOGRAMOW 0= poziom skutecznosci ochrony znajdue se ponizej minimalnych wymagaf dia okresionego tka  vam opldchnut produk s vososa vysUSit pi izbove] teplote.
zagrozenia. X = rekawica nie byla l"“’"’“'k l ou tjk : h eda.
s apewnial | tecznos ¢}, zg0chi ah kaucuk ktory mdze spy alergie » o )
Ostetenel Produkt st ; ok aby apew h skt - MRG 0 21420 aut IeBle s ipade
= i howat ostroznosc. o Ejendals.
EN388:2016 A. Rezlslenxa la abraziune Min. 0; Max. 4 R€KAWIEE CCHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI MECHANICZNYMI. NEOBSAHUJE LATEX El Ano [X] ZiADNY
B. Rezistenta la taiere Mil Max. 5
& Rezistents [ "“"M“ 4 Ostrzeseniel Dlargaic 2 dwiemau koma warstwam ogna NAVODILA zA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA 11
€ Rezistents 13 tiere TOM M
EN 1S013997) . " jakosci warstwy zewnetrznej.Jesl podczas badania odpornosci na INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI
- Octivona przed P=wyn|k . A po
pozytywny i instwyikiomod 1ZJAVA 0 SKLADNOSTI
ABCDEF natomiast Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno rebente ta navodila. ; "
testu odpornosci na przeciecia metoda TOM. P P & www.ejendals.com/conformity
EN511:2006 Whasciwosci Poziom  SKUTECZNOSCI  Ostrzezeniel EN 511:2006: jezeli rekawice skiadaja sie 2 r6znych RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0= moglivosti presku
A. Zimno konwekcyjne Min. 0; Maks. 4 elementow, ktdrych nie pofaczono na stale, poziomy jakosci i oali B
B. Zimno kontaktowe Min. 0; Maks. 4 skutecznos¢ ochrony odnosi sie do kompletnego zestawu. EN Opozorilo! Ta izdelek je zasnovan za zagotavijanje zasite, opredelj 16/4 S0 navedene
C Praenikanie wody _ O{takl (nle) SLL: pray tarnnym dorzerkaic ety wla pod unage ndar pa upostevait 0

maksymalny stopien zagrozenia uzytkownika. Rekawica e
utrate wtamwosn izolacyjnych. EN 511:2006, za'a(zmk B tobel 8.1 pokart e paramety Kioe lezy
ABC  uwzglednic mied:
Termiconc)wymagane] o ochony wSKich temperattach Tobel w zsacen B oty EN 342,2004 poceie
| frapiady aleincil

OGOLNE | METODY

¥
1; Maks.

Masyfikadaarecznosci pacdy 5

1ROZM 53 2g0dne z norma jotyczace
komfortu, dopasowania Zl‘é(znus(\ jezelinie wyjasniono inaczej na plerwszsrorie Jetelina stonie pierwsze] Znajduje sie symbu\
modelu o skrdconej dtugosci, rekawica jest krétsza od 2apew
wigkszy komfort podczas wykonywania na przyklad prac montazowych. Prodult na\ezy nosi¢ wwaczme w odpowiednio dopasowa—
nym rozmiarze. Zbyt luzne a ruchy i nie 1 rozeniem.
PRZECHOWYWANIE | TRANSPORT. Naflepie przechovywat w suchym i cerym porieszczeni,w oryginlnym opakovariu,
temperaturze od +10° do

KONTROLA PRZED UZVCIEM Na\ezy Katem dzir, peknieg, fozdarc, przebarwier iy
uszkodzony, to NIE i ¢ utylizowany. Nigdy duk
OKRES TRWAROSCI: Ze wzgledu na charakter h w tym produkc jego 2 )
poriewaz ialezy onaod el cynrikow akch ok i warunkiprzechowyviaria posc uz\ﬂkuwama
1 KONSERWACJA:

U, produkt podczas uzytkowania wplywaé na pozmmy skutecznosci pmduklu
i toch pielegnacji o i
UTVUZAGIA: naturainego.
€N IS0 21420: De natuurrubber dat veroorzaken

morate biti ob izpostavijanju tveganju vedno previdn.

EN388:2016 A Odpornost prot obrabi Najm. 0;naju, 4 VAROVALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZASCITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
B. 0dpornost proti prerezu Najm. 0; najv. 5 TUEGAN]L Ravni zaiite se merijo na obmotju diani rokavic.
€ 0dpomost prt) rzniy Nafm. m.0; na. 4

ti prel

bornost prof 4 Opozorilol Za rokavice z dvema i ve plastmi splosna
234 omns(?wtl Brere NeymsOH A . F Kosikag
€N 1501399 plasti Za 7o
Y aS8lia pred udarci P=pazitiuno
ABCDEF dtem koj ni

mogjivost
EN511:2006 Lastnost Zmogljivost Opozorilo! EN 511:2006: te so rokavice sestavljene iz locenih
A. Konvekeijski mraz najm. 0; najv. 4 delov, ki niso trajno povezani, veljajo ravni zmogljivosti i
B. Kontaktni mraz najm. 0; naju. 4 ite samo za celotni sklop. EN 511 Skrbrio morate izbrati
€. Vodoodpormost O (neuspesno); 1 (uspesno) ustrezne rokavce pr najvedj izpostavienost uporabnika. Ce

ni vodoodporna, . ko je mokra, izgubi K . Tabela B.1 v Dodatku B k standardu EN
511:2006 prikazuje razlicne parametre, ki jih morate upuiteveﬂ Vraziskavah so bile ugotovljene dolocene povezave
ABC  med temi parametri in ravnmi toplotne lzu\atue Do(rebne 2a zaito v hladnih pogojih. Tabela, podana v Dodatku Bk
standardu EN 342:2004, je primer taksnih pod:
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 €-SPLOSNE

Preskus gibljivosti prstov: najm. 1; najv. 5

‘TESNOST IN VELIKOST: Use velikosti so, kar zadeva udobie, tesnost n giblivost, skladne s standardom EN 420:2003+A1:2009 ce

to ni pojasnjeno na prvi trani Ce e na prvi strani prikazan simbol kratkega modela, o rokavice kraSe od um(amm rokavic, zato je pri
bnih ihova uporaba udobneisa - na primer pri Nosite samo izdelks velikosti.Izdelki,

ki 50 prevet oprijei ali ohlapn, je in ne bod 2aite.

sHRANlevmle IN TRANSPORT: Najbolje it v suheminternem prostoru v prvotni embalazi, pri temperatur med +101n




] . al v rokavici,ni luken), razpok, raztrganin, . Ce je izdelek poskodovan, NE bo

mogel Ne
ROK UPORABNOSTI: Zarai lastnosti materialoy, iz katerih je izdelan ta izdelek, i mogote doloiti oka uporabnosti tega izdelka, saj
nan vplivajo Stevilni dejavniki, npr. pogoji skladistenja, natin uporabe ip
NEGA IN VZDRZ fut pranje izdelka po uporabi, saj

i invplivajo na ut Priporogamo, da izdelek § P

sobni temperaturi.
ODLAGANJE: Skladno z lokalno okoljsko zakonodajo.
j ki i
ALERGENI: Ta izdelek j il tveganje za nastanek
Vet informacijje na

BREZ LATEKSA  []1A X no.

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 11
URUNE 02GU BILGILER iCIN ON SAYFAYA BAKINIZ
UYGUNLUK BEYANI

Bu tirtin{i kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlari dikkatlice okuyun. " "
b wwwkejendals.com/conformity

SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMASI 0 = igil tehiike icin minimum performans sevivesinin aftinda X= Test ediimedi veya test yontemi
eldiven tasanmina veya mazemesie ujeun ceg

arit lerille, EU e saglayacak Ancak

higbir k\ il (KKE) tam koruma sagl & kel a diger yiksek

kalindiginda tedbirli davranimasini gerektigini unutmayin.

€N 388:2016 A. Asinma mukavemeti Min. 0; Maks, 4
B Bicak kesmesi mukavemen Min

MEKANIK RISKLERE KARS| KORUYUCU ElDIVENLER
8 Bicak kesmesi m 0 Maks. 5 Koruma seviyeleri, eldiven ayasi bélgesi
R et . O Ak 4y dlgillmiistiir. Uyaril ki veya daha fazla etman edvenier
Bicak kesmesi mukavemeti TDM. Min. A; Maks. F icin EN 388:2016 genel siniflandirmasi, en dis katmanin
ElerSl}sma W) umast P=Gecer ‘performansini yansitmayabilir, Kesim diren testi sirasinda
Garpis =Geg ‘matlastirmacin, kupe test sonuglan, yalnizca TDM kesim

OPMA M PA3MEP: BCyikit paaiepi CuoTBeTcTsar Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 3a yA0GCTO, FOReMYHA 1 NOABWXHOCT, OCBEH ako
Ha Ha“aRHAT CTD2HULIA He @ NIOCO4EHO ADYTO. AKD Ha HAMANHATA CTPAHULIA @ M30GDA3eH CAMBORT Ha N0-KbCUS MOARN, PLKABULATE
£ NO-KBCA OT CTHAAPTHOTO C LeA OCUTYPABAHE Ha NO-BIUCOK KOMC(OPT 33 CNEUMaNHY Lieny! - HanpyMep 3a NPeL3Ha MOHTaXHa
patora. Hocere caMo NOAXOASL PasMep NPOAYKTH. NIDOAYKTH, KOWTO Ca TBBPA® XNaGaBA WAW TELPAE CTErHATH, OrpaHN|aBaT
ABXHATO Y HE OCHTYPABAT ONTUIMANHO HIBO Ha 3aULTa
CBXPAHEHME Y TPAHCNOPT: ViASanit YCAOBIUS 33 ChXPAHEHWE: Ha CYXO U THMHO B ODUTUHANHATa ONaKOBKa NDH TeMNEPaTypa
mexay +10°u +30°C.
NPOBEPKA NPEAV YNOTPEBA: fTposepete A3 o PO 52 i T LA, oMM 1 5T U 10
Ao NpoAYKTET € rospese ol He oc Iucora He wanon3saiiTe
noBpener ny
PO HA FORHOCT: Mopaan ecrecteoro BaHM NpU HaNpaBaTa Ha T MY Ha FOAHOCT He
MOXe A3 GbAe ONPeAsNeH, Thil KaTo TPAGBa A3 Ce MMAT NPEABIA MHOXECTBO O aKTOpH, KaTO HAMpYIMep Pa3NVHHKTE YCAOBMA Ha
CoXpateHie, HaYWIH Ha MINONIBAHE U T. .
[PIKA Y : 1l
ChAYNOTDEB2, Thit KaTO HeW3BECTHI BELLIECTBA MOTaT Aa Sompeon npoaykTano Epeme Ha ynorpeﬁa U A3 NOBAMSSIT Ha

CbC CTYAEHA BOAR M Aa 10

ten
ocragsTe pa uackiHe Ha aam TemnepaTypa.

P
ENISO 21420 PrcapAaTa s ETECTOOHKaY YK, YOO Hoxe £ npu aneprn
ANEPTEHM: To3u npoayKT

T 32 aneprii peaKLm. He

Ejendals.

HE CbABPXA NATEKC. [JaA [X] He

upuTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 11
POGLEDA]TE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINAENIM PROIZVODIMA
1ZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
Pazlﬂvo procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda. ‘wwejendals.com/conformity
TOGRAMA 0= ispod = i

ABCDEF nije. i rukav\(e

EN511:2006 OZEWK Uyaril N 511 Idi i olarak baglantil o 2016/4 °
A.TASIMA SOGUKLUGU MIN. 0; MAKS. 4 rezinama perfomnans ravedend suunastaku, Medutin, ik nitijedan dio osobne zasiitne opr pruziti
B.TEMAS SOGUKLUGU  MIN. 0; MAKS. 4t eldven v geceridr N 51 kimum kllnia maruz lma tedauie rizicima,
€ SUNUFUZU ° gil olarak EN388:2016 A. Otpornost na habanje, min. 0; RUKAVICE ZA ZASTITU OD MEHANICKIH RIZIKA. Razine
(BASARILI) dayanikii deilse, eldiven isfaksa yalitm 8. Qtpornost na rresuluanfe, min. o maks 5 zastite miere se na pochutj dlana ukavice. Upozorenie!
EN511:2006 Ek B tablo B.1'de goz panameme. Arastirmalar CD g:vﬂmos‘ 3 )

ABC by parametreler ile soguk kosullarda koruma yalitimi i 2 Othornest “; B Tk A maks. £ govanuz
., Deltemistc 3422004 standardh Ek e verlen tablobu Verleria b gmegi €N 150 1
VETEST YONTEMLER] *aSitaad udpra, P prosz optent Kasifacia e nomi N 3682016 e odrazaa
Parmak "E(E"S' testi: Mi ABCDEF no performanse vanjskog sioja
ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Tim| baym\av rahatlk, ele oturma ve beceri agisindan 6n sayfada agilanmamissa EN 420:2003+A1:2009 EN'511:2006 Svojstvo Performanse  Upozorenjel Norme EN S11.2006:ako se rokavicasastolfod

standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model sembold goriiliyorsa, ince montaj iciligi gibi 6zel amaglar isin konforu artirmak amaciyla
eldiven, standart bir eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki irinleri Kullanin. Cok gevsek veya ok siki riinler hareketi kisttiar
ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglamaz.

SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: ideal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orijinal paketinde +10¢le +30°C arasi sicaklikta sakianr

KULLANIM ONCESI KONTROL: Eldivenlerde delik, atiak, yirtk, renk degisimi vb. olmadigini kontrol edin, Uriin hasar grirse, ideal
Korumayi SAGLAMAZ ve imha ediimesi gerekir. Asla hasarl bir iriini kullanmayin.

aklama kosular, kullanim vs. gibi pek sok faktorden

etkilenecegi icin bu tirtinin 6mri belirlenememektedir.
BAKIM:

ikamaya Uriiniiniziin bakimi i, soguk suda
yikamanizi v oda sicakiiginda asarak kurutmanizi Sneriyoruz.

IMHA: Yerel cevre mevzuatina gére.
EN 10 21420: Eldivenler, alerfiye neden olabilecek dogal kaucuk icerir
ALERIENLER: Bu i, poansiye erk reakiyon s taiyablecek iesenlr ierebilr. Asn duyari el curumunda

kullanmayn. Daha fazla bilgi
X Havie.

LATEKS ICERMEZ [] €veT
INSTRUGES DE UTILIZAGAO - CATEGORIA 1l
CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMACOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

. Konvektivna hladnoca min. 0; maks. 4 odvojenih dijelova koji isu trajno povezani, razine performans i
A. Kontaktna hladnoéa min. 0; maks. 4 _zastita odnose se samo na cjelokupni proizvod. EN 511: Rukavice
C. Vodonepropusnost _ 0 (Pad); 1 (Prolaz) treba paz s obzirom Korist
U normi EN 511:2006, Prilogu B, tablici B.1 prikazani su razni parametri koje treba uzeti u obzir. Istrazivanja su
utvrdila odredene korelacije izmedu ovih parametara i razine toplinske izolacije potrebne za zastitu u hiadnim
ABC  uvjetima. Tablica u Prilogu B norme EN 342:2004 primier je takvih podatal
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 ZASTITNE RUKAVICE - OPCI ZAHTJEVI | METODE ISPITIVANJA
Ispitivanje pokret .5
MJERE | VELICINE: Sve su velicine u skladu s normom EN 420:2003+A1:2009 = udobnost, dobru mieru i pokretijvost, osim ako nije
Ako je na prednjo] stranici a kratki model, U tom je slucaju rukavica kraca od
o bibila , primierice za pnemzne radove sastavljanja. Nosite samo proizvode
odgovarajuce velicine. Pvmzvom Koji su pregitoki i preuski ogranitit ce pokretjivost  nece pruZati optimalnu razinu zatite.
POHRANA | na suhom i ju na temperaturi izmedu +10 °Ci +30 °C.
PROVJERA PRIE UPOTREBE. meeme da rukavice nemaju rupe, pukotine, da nisu poderane, da im s boja nie izmijenilaitd. Ako se na

Leia atentamente estas instrugdes antes de utilizar este produto.

EXPUCACAD DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0= i ificado X= Néo
tidas ao teste ou 0 método de 6

ificada na EU 2016/4;
igo de EPI por gurar uma proteg a ter

Noentanto,
sempre cuidado durante a exposicio a iscos.

€N 388:2016 A. Resisténcia 3 abraséo Min. 0; Max.

4 LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os nivels
esistencia ao corte de lamina Mm 0; Max. 5 50 530 medi it da 4 ;

€ Resistencia 20 rasgamento ¥ u
D. Resisténcia a perfuragao Min. O; Max. 4 ’ i
! Resistenci ao corte TOM Min. A; MaX. F geral da EN 388:2016 no reflete necessariamente o
araa
F Fotesso cont o mpacts PeAprovaco durante oteste de esisténciaao corte, o resutados do tste
ABCDEF A
EN 511:2006 onpnedade Desempenho  Avisol EN 511:2006:se a \uva for constituida por pegas separadas
Frio por conveccdo  Min. 0 Méx. 4 quen3o estefam nterigadas permanentemente, os niveis de
s. Friode contacto  Min. 0;Max.4  d 56 5e apl
C. Penetragio de sgua u (Reprovado); 511 Deve ter cuicado 20 escolher a uva correta quanto 20 isco
1 (Aprovado)  maximo a que o utilizador esta exposto. Se o for lmDermeave\ N
estiver molhada, ENS11
ABC  varios parametros que  devern ser considerados. Estudos tém estabelecido certes conelates entre esses Darame(rus

ra proteger N0 Anexo B da
EN342:2004 € um exemplo desses dados.

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 LUVAS DE PROTECAO - REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE

Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1; méx. 5

AUSTE ETAMANHO. Todos os tamanhos cumprem a norma EN 2009 em , ajuste e d X
na pagina inicia, indicado na pagina inicial é porque a luva é mais pequena

gue uma luva norma, para aumentar o conforto para fins especias-por exemplo, trablho de montage de precis3o.Use apenas

produtos de ndo

fomecerto el ldea\ de wme;au

idealment Iuz, entre
+10-+30°C
|Nsps§£onmssmunuzncln: danificado, NAO 3 3o ideal e deve ser eliminado. Nunca utilize
um produto danificado.
PRAZO DE dos materiais utilizad a 2 ser determinada
4 afetada por varios m Bes d utilizagio, etc.
CUIDADOS € ubmeter o produto al mecanica apos a utiizagdo, uma vez
e contaminar o produto d izaggo e podem afetar
Para cuidar do produto, lie e 4gua fa e seque a temperatura ambients
ELIMINACAO: Conforme a legislagio ambiental local.
um potencia isco de reagdes alérgicas. No

Contac
ISENTO DE LATEX []siM X ndo

YKA3AHUA 3A ynoTPesA - KATEFOPUSA I
BWKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHUUA 3A CNEUNPUYHA NHPOPMALNSA 3A NPOAVKTA
AEKNAPAUMS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
npo, I wwwejendals.com/conformity

BHUMaTeNHO NPOYETETe YKA3aHUATA, NPEAV A U3NON3BATE TO3U

AVKT.
TBAKVBAHE HA NUKTOTPAMYITE 0 = noa, T3a CboTBeTHATA T X=
AV METOBT Ha TeC
PEAITDERAR M oM MPCHKT € e (e A3 COHYPY T3 B oTaeTCTeves ¢ E 2016425 32 VK cumacio
Tl ToR53 42 ce 2 e e e I KHTO arypsear Mo

3auTa, 3aToBa
€N388:2016 A Yerofiumsoc ka nperpusane Mk O; Makc. 4 PHKABULIA 3A SALLTA OT MEXAHUHI PUCKOBE.
B06NACTTa Ha ANaHTa.

; MaKc,
gocTpi nnenneru ce

0 Ak, 4
Eyfsﬂn;uson 113 ApoouBaHe, . 0 M e e
ARk ompaea PABOTHIITE XaaKTEPHCTIKW Ha HaV-BLHLLHAT
coctpu npeantet. (ENS! 1%997’ 107, MpW 3ary6a Ha CBOVICTBa Ha HOXa N0 Bpere Ha
M

ABCDEF  Tecrate 3a yCroimumsocT coupe Tec
TeCTa 3a yCTOMMMBOCT TOMHOC T
EN’511:2006 CBOVICTBO PAGOTHA XAPAKTEPUCTIAKA 511:2006: k0 beronor

A. CTYA YPE3 KOHBEKLIS MUH. 0; MAKC. 4 OTASAHA HaCTU, KOUTO He Ca NOCTORHHO NDUKDENeH eaHa KbM
5. CTYA YPE3 KOHTAKT MUH. 0; MAKC. 4 Apyra, paGOTHUTE XapakTepuCTHKV 1 HYBOTO Ha 3aLLNTa BaXaT
B. NPOHVKBAHE HA BOAA 0 (HE €aMO PV OKOMAEKTOBaHa Usina pikawuLa. EN 511: Mpw u360p
V3APXKA); 1 (M3ABPXA) Ha NOAXOASLIA PEKABMLY TPAGBA A3 Ce B3eMa NPEABHA CTeneHTa
Ha MAKCUMANHO U3NTaHE Ha NOTDEBUTENS Ha PUCK. AKO HE & BOAOYCTOIMB], N HAMOKPSH PHKABILIATA MOXe

ABC  Aa3ary6u n3oawpawwTe cv ceoiicTea, ENS11:2006 M BTa6MUa B1
apaMeTpw, KoMTO TpAGEA Aa Ce Cna3Bar. [POY-BAHNSTA NIOKA3BAT, 4e ChILIECTBYBa ONpeAeNeHa JaBUCHMOCT
MEXAY NGpaMETDUTe U HUBOTO Ha TONAOU3ONLIAS, HeoﬁonMMo 32 3aUMTa Npu CTy, TabAMLaTa, NoMecTera B
unoxerie B a EN342:2004, e nipumep 3a noA0GHN
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 3ALMTHIA PBKABYLV - 0L e METOAVI 3AVM3NUTBAHE
‘TeCT 32 NOABIXHOCT Ha NPBCTHTe: MUH. 1; MaKe. 5

roizvod.

VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog Drwode I ie moguce odrediti njegov vijek trajanja zato 3 utjeu mnogi

imbenicikao $o su ujet pohrane,upotrebs 1.

NJEGA lanis g Nepoznate

G tijekom upotrebe, sto o i Zavane pro
i temperaturi
i Prema okalnim 5 sa.
DECLARACAO DE Cf ENISO p gumu koja I
bt : e sac ffe. Nemojte ga "
vise informs St Ejendals.
NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA Xne



